
Promark Technology

STATE TERM SCHEDULE

534453

STS033

OAKS Contract ID:

Index No:

STATE OF OHIO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

4200 SURFACE ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH 43228-1395

CONTRACTOR, PRICES, TERM SCHEDULE, ETC.

Invoices From:P.O.'s To:

Annapolis Junction, MD 20701

10900 Pump House RoadSuite B

Promark Technology

Same0000133098

10/02/2020

Hardware

Rev Date:

Category:

This state term contract may be used by any state agencies, as well as properly registered political subdivisions, as defined in
Section 125.04(B) of the Revised Code. Additionally, state universities, vocational schools, community colleges, and other
institutions of higher education may use this contract. But such use is subject to those entities meeting all requirements under
their procurement authority. This is not a requirements contract, and no state agency or political subdivision is obligated to
make purchases under it.

CONTRACT NUMBER 534453 (06/30/2015)   Extended through 05/02/2021

Contractor Contacts:

Mr. Todd Hartung Telephone: 240-280-8042 FAX: 301 725 7869 Email: toddh@Promarktech.com

Ms. Lynda Sabochick Telephone: (757) 871-9265 Email: Deutschgrl@aol.com

Net 30 DaysF.O.B. Destination

Terms:Delivery:

All purchase orders placed against this contract shall list the following UNSPSC Codes for the respective items.

UNSPSC CODES:

43210000 - Computer Equipment and Accessories

81112300 - Computer hardware maintenance and support

EFFECTIVE DATE:

74Last Addendum:

This contract is effective from 02/18/2014 through 05/02/2021 , unless extended. Use the contractor's contact information
above to obtain information, approved literature, and certification letter.

APPROVED PRODUCTS/SERVICES:

Only those vendors, products, and services listed in the price pages, approved by the Department of Administrative Services,
may be purchased from this contract. The terms and conditions of this contract may not be modified by any ordering document
issued under it.
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Dealers

,,Dublin, OH 43016

5935 Wilcox PlaceSuite E

Brown Enterprise Solutions, LLC

534453-60000180541

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:

MBE Participation

gbrown@besolutions.org(614) 588-0272(614) 588 0248 X11Mr. George  Brown

,, OHSunbury, OH 43074

10022 Cheshire Road

Diversatec Resources, Inc.

534453-100000167161

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:

MBE Participation

sales@diversatec.net(740) 965-3400Mr. Dan   Frost

,,Cincinnati, OH 45215

1550 Magnolia Drive

Ogis Communication Group

534453-170000180124

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:

MBE Participation

oogis@ocgtelecom.com(513) 563-3054(513) 235-6925Mr. Osford  Ogis

,,Columbus, OH 43229

4889 Sinclair RdSuite 214

SingleSource IT, Inc.

534453-160000165922

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:

MBE Participation

anne@ss-it.comMs. Anne  Staley

,,Lewis Center, OH 43035

650 Radio Drive

Digitek Software, Inc.

534453-80000052277

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:

MBE Participation

chetan@digiteksoftware.com614.764.8875 x 101Mr. Chetan  Bhuta
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,, OHDublin, OH 43016

5532 Shier Rings Road

XTEK PARTNERS INC

534453-140000009406

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:

EDGE

sharrah@xtekpartners.com614-652-2694(614) 973-7400Ms. Susan  Harrah

Chicago, IL 60677-4000Oscode, MI 48750Columbus, OH 43229

4019 Solutions Center#7740196997 Lakewoodc/o Martha Klei1103 Schrock RoadSuite 100

Advizex Technologies, LLCAdvizex Technologies, LLC

00000907130000090713534453-340000090713

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:

pparr@advizex.com216-901-1818 x4115Ms. Patricia  Parr

,, OHAkron, OH 44333

291 N. Cleveland-Massillon Rd.Suite 1000

Arkay Engineering Sales, Inc.

534453-10000072252

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:

rwkuhar@arkayinc.com(330) 665-9111 X1000Mr. Richard W Kuhar

,, OH, OH

B2B COMPUTER PRODUCTS DBA ITSAVVY

534453-230000193974

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:

bfields@itsavvy.com630-396-6305 Brian  Fields

,, OHWaltham, MA 02452

271 Waverley Oaks RoadSuite 301

Cambridge Computer Services Inc.

534453-20000153011

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:

jgordon@cambridgecomputer.com(781) 250-3000 x220Mr. Jim  Gordon

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address
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3428 Hauck RoadSuite k

Forward Edge, LLC

534453-180000151220

,Chicago, IL 60675-1515Vernon Hills, IL 60061

75 Remittance DriveSuite 1515230 N. Milwaukee Ave.

CDW Government LLC

534453-120000085864

Dealer's Contact:

bjdiete@cdwg.com(866) 665-7137Mr. BJ  Dieterich

,, OHFindlay, OH 45840

323 South Main Street

CentraComm Communications LTD

534453-390000145212

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:

bspellman@centracomm.net740-972-0997Mr. Robert  Spellman

,, OHWesterville, OH 43082

5462 Kettering Lane

Central Point Partners

534453-240000208430

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:

josh.demidovich@centralpointpartners.com(937) 578-8957Mr. Josh  Demidovich

,,Cleveland, OH 44139

5265 Naiman Parkway

Chi Corporation

534453-30000055281

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:

jthome@chicorporation.com(440) 498-2301440-498-2300 x 223Mr. John R Thome, Jr.

,, OHDowners Grove, IL 60515

1400 Opus PlaceSuite 110

Column Technologies Inc

534453-150000085880

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:

legal@columnit.com630 271 1508630 515 6655Ms. Carol  Watkiss

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address
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,, OHCincinnati, OH 45241

Dealer's Contact:

dgammell@forward-edge.net513-761-3342 x112Mr. David  Gammell

,, OHMount Vernon, OH 43050

601 Pittsburg Ave

InfoLink Technologies Inc.

534453-290000062662

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:

benr@infolink.net Ben  Rule

,, OHLexington, MA 02421

24 Hartwell Avenue

INTEGRATION PARTNERS CORP.

534453-350000205465

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:

abranchaud@integrationpartners.com317-813-5185Mr. Andy  Branchaud

,, OHWesterville, OH 43082

570 Polaris ParkwaySuite 110

IQ SOLUTIONS GROUP LLC

534453-190000199410

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:

,,Maumee, OH 43537

1771 Indian Wood Circle

Meyer Hill Lynch Corporation

534453-70000072036

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:

kcasey@mhl.com(419) 720-4208Ms. Kathleen  Casey

,,Hilliard, OH 43026

4342 Lyman Drive

Netwave Corporation

534453-90000052475

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:
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,,Beavercreek, OH 45434

858 Distribution Drive

Ohio Valley Audio Visual, LLC

534453-300000041242

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:

mstewart@ohvv.com937-438-9710 x114 Mary  Stewart

,, OHAnchorage, KY 40223

2406 Cave Springs Place

Ohio Valley Storage Consultants

534453-40000153581

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:

gordon@ovsc.biz502-244-0770Mr. Gordon  McKemie

,Brampton,  Ontario L6T 5S9Cleveland, OH 44146

2 Castleview Dr.5136 Richmond Rd.Suite 1

Open Storage Solutions

534453-50000094944

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:

joef@openstore.com(216) 595-1055Mr. Joseph  Frankino

,, OHLake Zurich, IL 60047

2 Corporate DriveSuite 105

PARAGON MICRO INC.

534453-130000221981

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:

rphillips@paragonmico.comMr. Rick  Phillips

,, OHCincinnati , OH 45236

5905 E. Galbraith Road, 3rd Floor

RoundTower Technologies, Inc.

534453-360000162242

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:

mitch.mahoney@roundtower.com614-766-0164800-601-4869 x3113Mr. Mitch  Mahoney
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ZONES INC.

534453-110000089882

,, OHFremont, CA 94538

42640 Christy St

SAITech Incorporated

534453-210000234768

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:

sam@esaitech.com510-440-0256 Sam  Sharma

,,San Antonio, TX 78216

10100 Reunion PlazaSuite 500

Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc

534453-200000081304

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:

phyllis.byrd@siriuscom.com(866) 313-0960(210) 369-0617Ms. Phyllis  Byrd

,, OHLexington, KY 40507-1321

jim.sutton@das.ohio.gov165 Barr Street

Software Information Systems, LLC

534453-370000103357

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:

ksmallwood@thinksis.com(859) 977-4796Ms. Karen  Smallwood

,, OHLos Angeles, CA 90049

901 Bringham Avenue

Solutionz Conferencing

534453-310000092634

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:

afasnacht@solutionszinc.com310-571-1207 x 8714 Annelise  Fasnacht

,,Rocky River, OH 44116

1236 Smith Court

Wide Area Media, L.L.C.

534453-320000009354

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address

Dealer's Contact:

bclancy@wideareamedia.com(440) 356-3144(440) 356-3133 x 201Mr. Brian  Clancy

Remit to:Dealer Invoice From:OAKS Contract IDDealer Name & Address
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,, OHSeattle, WA 98001

1102 15th Avenue SWSuite 102

Dealer's Contact:

govedcontracts@zones.com800-381-9663 X53596Mr. Kevin  McGowan
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